

FOR CLASSES VII to XII

Ref: DPSG/Cir/24-25/Admn: 03

Date:06.04.2024

Dear Parent, Greetings!

We are glad to inform you that the school is hosting the 8th Chapter of DPSG Intra Model United Nations Conference on 26th and 27th April, 2024. Students will be provided with an opportunity to discuss dynamic and important issues that are prevalent in today's international arena. MUN will uphold the values of United Nations Organization and create amongst students sensitivity towards issues of global concern. For the same kindly make a note of the following:

- DPSG Intra MUN-2024 will be simulating 5 committees:
 - UNGA (United Nations General Assembly)
 A genda: "Deliberation on present deliberation of the property of the propert
 - Agenda: "Deliberation on peace and security in the Middle East with emphasis on the Israeli-Palestinian conflict"
 - UNHRC (United Nations Human Rights Council)
 Agenda: "Protection and promotion of the rights of refugees and displaced persons worldwide"
 - LOK SABHA
 - Agenda: "Empowering Northeast India: Promoting Development, Inclusion, Security and Stability"
 - UNEP (United Nations Environment Programme)
 Agenda: "Addressing Global Warming and Safeguarding the Environment for Sustainable Development"
 - UNCA (United Nations Correspondents Association): Photojournalists, Illustrators & Journalists
- The allotment of committees is preferential but shall be treated on first come first serve basis and MUN experience.
- Attire to be adhered: Summer School Uniform (White Uniform) with ID card. Students not adhering to the dress code will not be allowed to attend the conference.
- Students are allowed to carry laptops. Any other electronic gadget is not permitted. If in case a student is found with any electronic gadget (except laptop), it will be confiscated as per school's discipline policy.
- Students can bring their laptop only for research related work during the two days of the conference. In case a student is found using the laptop for any other purpose, the laptop will be confiscated as per school's discipline policy and the erring student will be barred from participating in any MUN conference in/outside the school during the academic session 2024-25.
- It is mandatory for participants to wear their school identity card as well as that of the conference at all times.
- The Conference will get over by 4.00 pm on both the days. Transportation will be provided only on selected routes.
- Lunch and snacks shall be provided to the participants on both the days.
- Additional information, if any, will follow after receiving consent from your end.
- Registration Link for Participation: https://forms.gle/XjhzsaMnMeqgqWuz8
- Please note that the link will be closed on 10th April, 2024 (Wednesday).
- There will be an Orientation Session for all registered students (Except Class XII students) on 22nd April, 2024 during the school hours.
- Registration Fee (Non-refundable) : Rs. 1000 /- (One Thousand only)
- Payment of the requisite fee can be made online. For the same, one needs to visit the official website of DPS Guwahati, i.e. https://dpsguwahati.org/ and click on the icon "ONLINE FEE PAYMENT (Intra DPSG MUN)". After clicking on it, you will be directed to the online payment system where the requisite fee of Rs. 1000/- can be deposited. The link for direct payment is

 $\frac{https://delhipublicschoolguwahati-pay.webfront.in/webfront/\#/payment/webfrontpage/delhi-public-schoolguwahati/single/5417$

- Payment link will close on 10th April'24.
- Kindly mail the receipt of payment at dpsguwahatimun@gmail.com.
- Registration is subject to realization of the amount paid.
- For further details please contact Mr. Shekhar Bhatra @8638246934, Ms. Sarita Mazumdar @7086061833 or Mr. Subhadeep N R. @8399887881 between 5-9 pm.

